28.02.2022: xəbər

Next training within the framework of Erasmus+ project "Establishment of Rectors Conference in Azerbaijan" (ECAR)





On February 24, 2022, a training was held at Baku Engineering University within the framework of the Erasmus+ project "Establishment of Rectors Conference" (ECAR) coordinated by Baku Business University. Representatives of the Ministry of Education and 16 partner universities participated in the training, which was funded by the European Commission and to which Khazar University is a partner.

Jeff King, Executive Director of the Center for Transformational Teaching and Learning at the University of Central Oklahoma, who attended the event online, delivered a presentation on "Transformative Teaching and Learning."

Then, the training on "Change Management - Transforming Teaching and Learning" was conducted by Olgun Cicek, Vice President of the Central and Eastern European Network of Quality Assurance Agencies in Higher Education (CEENQA). During the training, detailed information was provided on the requirements of quality assurance in higher education, internationalization of educational programs, quality assurance in curricula, international accreditation and its future prospects, modular accreditation, and extensive discussions were held on these issues.

Khazar University was represented at the training by Elza Samadova, Dean of the Faculty of Humanities, Education, and Social Sciences.

"Azərbaycanda Rektorlar Konfransının yaradılması" (ECAR) adlı Erasmus+ layihəsi çərçivəsində növbəti təlim



2022-ci il fevralın 24-də Bakı Biznes Universitetinin koordinatorluğu ilə "Azərbaycanda Rektorlar Konfransının yaradılması" (ECAR) adlı Erasmus+ layihəsi çərçivəsində Bakı Mühəndislik Universitetində təlim keçirilib. Avropa Komissiyasının maliyyə dəstəyi ilə icra edilən və Xəzər Universitetinin də tərəfdaş olduğu layihənin təlimində Təhsil Nazirliyinin və 16 tərəfdaş universitetin nümayəndələri iştirak edib.

Tədbirə onlayn formada qatılan Mərkəzi Oklahoma Universitetinin Transformativ Tədris və Təlimdə Mükəmməllik Mərkəzinin icraçı direktoru Jeff King "Transformativ tədris və öyrənmə" mövzusunda məruzə ilə çıxış edib.

Sonra "Dəyişikliklərin idarə edilməsi - transformasiyalı tədris və öyrənmə" mövzusunda işini davam etdirən təlim Ali Təhsildə Keyfiyyət Təminatı Agentliklərinin Mərkəzi və Şərqi Avropa Şəbəkəsinin (CEENQA- Central and Eastern European Network of Quality Assurance Agencies in Higher Education) vitse prezidenti Olgun Çiçek tərəfindən aparılıb. Təlim zamanı ali təhsil müəssisələrində keyfiyyət təminatının tələbləri, təhsil proqramlarının beynəlmiləlləşdirilməsi, dərs proqramlarında keyfiyyət təminatı, beynəlxalq akkreditasiya və onun gələcək perspektivləri, modular akkreditasiya barədə ətraflı məlumat verilib və qeyd olunan məsələlər ətrafında geniş müzakirələr aparılıb.

Xəzər Universitetini təlimdə Humanitar, Təhsil və Sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Elza Səmədova təmsil edib.

